

\204

ITEM NO.133

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in SBCMA No. 1103/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TEJ PARAS ASSOCIATES & EXPORT P.LD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. The counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar

\204

ITEM NO.133

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9000/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in SBCMA No. 1103/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TEJ PARAS ASSOCIATES & EXPORT P.LD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Veena Rattan,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service of notice is complete. The counsel appearing for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit. List the matter on 10.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar