

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6524/2009

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TEJPARAS ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 21st August, 2019 higher up on the
Board.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER