

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6524/2009

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S TEJPARAS ASSOCIATES

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Khanduja, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Deshwal, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Dr. Meera Agarwal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant-Insurance Company as well as Mr. Puneet Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent in part.

For continuation, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 19th September, 2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER